
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5335

TO BE ANSWERED ON 28.03.2018


SUGAR FREE TEA IN TRAINS


†5335. SHRI GOPAL SHETTY:


            Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has taken or proposes to take any steps for providing sugar free/sugar less tea to the rail passengers suffering from diabetes; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b): Instructions already exist with zonal railways to provide proper food to diabetic passengers on demand. Guidelines have already been issued to Zonal Railways to provide sugar free sachet of reputed brand in all trains as an alternative of sugar for rail passengers suffering from diabetes.


*****

